
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2527

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH MARCH, 2016

NGOs

2527. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs) are getting grants/aid from the Government on the pretext of providing treatment to the patients of fatal diseases of economically weaker sections in All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of such NGOs involved in these activities; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against such NGOs?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): This Ministry does not provide any grants/aid directly to any Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) for providing treatment to the patients of fatal diseases of economically weaker sections in All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Delhi.

(b)& (c): Does not arise, in view of (a) above

